## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

## BY-LAW NO. 2010 - 104

## Being a By-law to receive a Donation from CAW Local 200 and CAW Local 444

WHEREAS it is deemed appropriate to receive a \$20,000 Donation form CAW Locals 200 and 444 regarding a naming opportunity for the Amherstburg Recreation Complex.

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That this generous \$20,000 gift be recognized by naming the score clock in the main ice pad in honour of CAW Local 200 and CAW Local 444
- 2. That this by-law shall come into full force and effect upon the final passing thereof.

Read a first and second time, and FINALLY PASSED this 12th day of October 2010.

MAYOR - WAYNE HURST

CLERK - BRENDA M. PERCY

1st Reading - October 12, 2010

2<sup>nd</sup> Reading - October 12, 2010

3<sup>rd</sup> Reading - October 12, 2010